CINNAMINSON TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

REGULAR SESSION AGENDA Monday, April 15, 2024 6:30 p.m. Regular Session

CALL TO ORDER:

FLAG SALUTE:

VERIFICATION:

This meeting is being held in accordance with the "Open Public Meetings Act," P.L. 1975, c.231. Notice of this meeting was published in the Burlington County Times and the Courier Post on January 8, 2024.

ROLL CALL: Mr. Horner, Mr. McGill, Mr. Segrest, Deputy Mayor Kravil, Mayor

Conda,

PRESENTATION:

New Jersey Department of Transportation – Route 130 Improvements

COMMITTEE LIAISON REPORTS:

Committee Member Horner: Finance and Economic Development

Committee Member Segrest: Public Works Committee Member McGill: Public Safety

Deputy Mayor Kravil: Parks & Recreation and Veterans Affairs Mayor Conda: Administration and Health & Senior Services

BUDGET INTRODUCTION

Resolution 2024 – 64 2024 Municipal Budget (to be advertised in the Burlington County

Times. Public Hearing is scheduled for May 20, 2024)

ORDINANCE INTRODUCTION

Ordinance 2024 – 5 Authorizing Capital Improvements Appropriating \$2,395,000

Authorizing the Issuance of General Obligation Bonds In The Aggregate Principal Amount of Up To \$1,990,250 (to be advertised in the Burlington County Times. Public Hearing is

scheduled for May 20, 2024)

Ordinance 2024 – 6 2024 Salary Ordinance (to be advertised in the Burlington County

Times. Public Hearing is scheduled for May 20, 2024)

ORDINANCE PUBLIC HEARING:

Ordinance 2024 – 2 Ordinance of the Township of Cinnaminson Amending Chapter

290, Provisions for Flood Hazard Reduction, of the Township

Code to Add "Privately Owned Salt Storage"

Ordinance 2024 – 3 Ordinance Regulating Removal of Trees on Private Property and

Amending Chapter 450 of the Township Code, Entitled "Trees"

Ordinance 2024 – 4 Ordinance Vacating, Releasing And Extinguishing Any And All

Public Rights To A Portion Of The Street Known as Berry Street, Located Between Block 301, Lot 1 and Block 302, Lot 1 and Consisting of .21 Acres, Within The Township Of Cinnaminson,

Subject To Certain Terms And Conditions

CONSENT AGENDA:

Resolution 2024 – 65 Authorize Award of Contract for Shade Structures through State

Contract from Marturano Recreation Company Inc. (MRC Inc.)

Resolution 2024 – 66 Authorize Cancellation of Taxes for Totally Disabled Veteran

Block 1916, Lot 1

RAFFLES St. Charles Borromeo Church (06/10/24 – 06/15/24)

END OF CONSENT AGENDA

PUBLIC COMMENT ON CONSENT AGENDA ONLY:

APPROVAL OF MINUTES:

April 1, 2024

APPROVAL OF BILLS:

STAFF AND PROFESSIONAL COMMENTS:

PUBLIC COMMENT:

COMMITTEE COMMENT:

ADJOURNMENT:

Next Meeting: Monday, May 6, 2024 at 6:30 pm